
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1416

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:11/10/2020 11/10/2020

Title: A. MOTION TO AWARD fixed contract to low responsive, responsible bidder, Shiff Construction &
Development, Inc., for Septage Receiving Facility Operations Administration Building, Bid No.
PNC2120945C1, for Water and Wastewater Services, in the amount of $3,070,648, which includes
allowances in the amount of $135,000, to be substantially completed within 360 calendar days from
the Project Initiation Date listed in the Second Notice to Proceed, contingent upon the receipt and
approval of insurance/performance and payment guaranty, and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to
execute same. (Commission District 4)

ACTION:  (T-10:45 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioner Rich voted in the affirmative telephonically.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE increase of change order allowance by 5%, in addition to the allowable 5%
administrative increase, for a total change order allowance of 10% to address unforeseen conditions
that may be identified during construction.

ACTION:  (T-10:45 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioner Rich voted in the affirmative telephonically.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Bid Tabulation, 2. Exhibit 2 - Goal Compliance Memorandum dated August 3, 2020, 3.
Exhibit 3 - User Concurrence Memorandum signed August 11, 2020, 4. Exhibit 4 - Price Analysis, 5.
Exhibit 5 - Contract, 6. Exhibit 6 - Protest Response

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

